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7.3.1 Portray The Performance Of The Institution In One
Area Distinctive To Its Priority And Thrust

(Institutional Distinctiveness)

SQUARE ONE

Dental college in association with GSL smart lab has developed a new curriculum
called “SQUARE ONE”.It is based on concept of “Entrustable professional activity”
which helps in bridging the gap between the theory and practice of competence based
dental education. The purpose of “SQUARE ONE” is to adapt more personalized
scheme which closely links assessment outcomes to the curriculum of the college.
Main objectives of “SQUARE ONE”programme to instill confidence in students,to
apply scientific principles to learning healthcare using critical thinking,evidence based
clinical decision making and to enhance personal and proffesional development. As
per the regular schedule square 1 classes had been conducted from 2" to 20" January
in 2023 for students who just entered the 3™ year, followed by LMS exam. After

qualifying the LMS exam students enter there following year.



S;No

10

11

12

13

14

Date

02.01.2023

02.01.2023

03.01.2023

03.01.2023

04.01.2023

04.01.2023

05.01.2023

05.01.2023

06.01.2023

06.01.2023

09.01.2023

09.01.2023

10.01.2023

10.01.2023

11.01.2023

GSL DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

III BDS SQUARE ONE CLASSES SCHEDULE

Timings

9 am to 10
am

10amto 11
am

9 am to 10
am

10amto 11
am

9 am to 10
am

10amto 11
am

9 am to 10
am

10 amto 11
am

9 am to 10
am

10amto 11
am

9 am to 10
am

10amto11
am

9 am to 10
am

10amto 11
am

9 am to 10
am

Department

OMES

OMFS

PERIO

PERIO

PROSTHO

PROSTHO

ORTHO

ORTHO

OMR

OMES

PERIO

OMES

O PATH

OMR

OMFS

Staff Name

DR.GANESH

DR.GANESH

DR.MANIKANTA

DR.MANIKANTA

DR.RAVEEN

DR.RAVEEN

DR.RANGA

DR.RAGHU RAM

DR.RAMYA

DR.SRIKANTH

DR.MANIKANTA

DR.CHANDRA
BABU

DR.GOVIND RAJ

DR.RAMYA

DR.CHANDRA
BABU

Topic

OT ETIQUETTE

SEIZURES +
POSTURAL
HYPOTENSION

HBsAg

HCV

ERGONOMICS

CHAIR SIDE
PATIENT POSITION

HEMORRAGE

SHOCK

CASE HISTORY

CIRCULATION

HIV

NGT +
CATHETERIZATION

MI + ANGINA

CLINICAL
EXAMINATION

MAXILLA NERVE
BLOCKS




16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

26

27

28

11.01.2023

12.01.2023

12.01.2023

13.01.2023

13.01.2023

16.01.2023

16.01.2023

17.01.2023

18.01.2023

18.01.2023

19.01.2023

20.01.2023

20.01.2023

10amto11
am

9 am to 10
am

10amto11
am

9 am to 10
am

10amto11
am

9 am to 10
am

10amto11
am

10amto11
am

9 am to 10
am

10amto11
am

9 am to 10
am

9 am to 10
am

10amto11
am

OMFS

OMFS

OMR

OMFS

OMFS

OMFS

OMFS

PERIO

PEDO

PEDO

OMR

O PATH

OPATH

DR.CHANDRA
BABU

DR.SRIKANTH

DR.DEEPIKA

DR GANESH

DR GANESH

PG

DR MANIKANTA

DR.HARIKA

DR.HARIKA

DR.DEEPIKA

DR.GOVIND RAJ

DR.GOVIND RAJ

MANDIBLE NERVE
BLOCKS

LA - COMPOSITION
CLASSIFICATION

DIAGNOSTIC AIDS

LIGNOCAINE
ADRENALINE

LA - LOCAL
COMPLICATIONS

LA - SYSTEMIC
COMPLICATIONS

AIRWAY
BREATHING

STERILIZATION

BASIC LIFE
SUPPORT

BASIC LIFE
SUPPORT

RADIOLOGY

DRUG OVER
DOSAGE +
SYNCOPE

DIABETES +
ALLERGY




