GSL Dental college Hospital

(Promoted by G.S.L. Educational Society, Regd.No.546/1999)

# 7.3.1 Portray The Performance Of The Institution In One Area Distinctive To Its Priority And Thrust

(Institutional Distinctiveness)

#### **SQUARE ONE**

Dental college in association with GSL smart lab has developed a new curriculum called "SQUARE ONE". It is based on concept of "Entrustable professional activity" which helps in bridging the gap between the theory and practice of competence based dental education. The purpose of "SQUARE ONE" is to adapt more personalized scheme which closely links assessment outcomes to the curriculum of the college. Main objectives of "SQUARE ONE" programme to instill confidence in students, to apply scientific principles to learning healthcare using critical thinking, evidence based clinical decision making and to enhance personal and proffesional development. As per the regular schedule square 1 classes had been conducted from 2<sup>nd</sup> to 20<sup>th</sup> January in 2023 for students who just entered the 3<sup>rd</sup> year, followed by LMS exam. After qualifying the LMS exam students enter there following year.

## GSL DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

### Rajamahendravarm

#### III BDS SQUARE ONE CLASSES SCHEDULE

S.No.	Date	Timings	Department	Staff Name	Topic
1	02.01.2023	9 am to 10	OMFS	DR.GANESH	OT ETIQUETTE
2	02.01.2023	10 am to 11 am	OMFS	DR.GANESH	SEIZURES + POSTURAL HYPOTENSION
3	03.01.2023	9 am to 10 am	PERIO	DR.MANIKANTA	HBsAg
4	03.01.2023	10 am to 11 am	PERIO	DR.MANIKANTA	HCV
5	04.01.2023	9 am to 10 am	PROSTHO	DR.RAVEEN	ERGONOMICS
6	04.01.2023	10 am to 11 am	PROSTHO	DR.RAVEEN	CHAIR SIDE PATIENT POSITION
7	05.01.2023	9 am to 10 am	ORTHO	DR.RANGA	HEMORRAGE
8	05.01.2023	10 am to 11 am	ORTHO	DR.RAGHU RAM	SHOCK
9	06.01.2023	9 am to 10 am	OMR	DR.RAMYA	CASE HISTORY
10	06.01.2023	10 am to 11 am	OMFS	DR.SRIKANTH	CIRCULATION
11	09.01.2023	9 am to 10 am	PERIO	DR.MANIKANTA	HIV
12	09.01.2023	10 am to 11 am	OMFS	DR.CHANDRA BABU	NGT + CATHETERIZATION
13	10.01.2023	9 am to 10 am	О РАТН	DR.GOVIND RAJ	MI + ANGINA
14	10.01.2023	10 am to 11 am	OMR	DR.RAMYA	CLINICAL EXAMINATION
15	11.01.2023	9 am to 10 am	OMFS	DR.CHANDRA BABU	MAXILLA NERVE BLOCKS

16	11.01.2023	10 am to 11 am	OMFS	DR.CHANDRA BABU	MANDIBLE NERVE BLOCKS
17	12.01.2023	9 am to 10 am	OMFS	DR.SRIKANTH	LA - COMPOSITION CLASSIFICATION
18	12.01.2022	10 am to 11	OMR	DR.DEEPIKA	DIAGNOSTIC AIDS
18	12.01.2023	am	OMK	DR.DEEFIKA	DIAGNOSTIC AIDS
19	13.01.2023	9 am to 10 am	OMFS		LIGNOCAINE ADRENALINE
20	13.01.2023	10 am to 11 am	OMFS	DR GANESH	LA - LOCAL COMPLICATIONS
21	16.01.2023	9 am to 10 am	OMFS	DR GANESH	LA - SYSTEMIC COMPLICATIONS
22	16.01.2023	10 am to 11 am	OMFS	PG	AIRWAY BREATHING
23	17.01.2023	10 am to 11 am	PERIO	DR.MANIKANTA	STERILIZATION
24	18.01.2023	9 am to 10 am	PEDO	DR.HARIKA	BASIC LIFE SUPPORT
25	18.01.2023	10 am to 11 am	PEDO	DR.HARIKA	BASIC LIFE SUPPORT
26	19.01.2023	9 am to 10 am	OMR	DR.DEEPIKA	RADIOLOGY
27	20.01.2023	9 am to 10 am	O PATH	DR.GOVIND RAJ	DRUG OVER DOSAGE +
28	20.01.2023	10 am to 11 am	О РАТН	DR.GOVIND RAJ	SYNCOPE DIABETES + ALLERGY